
43. AvD Oldtimer Grand-Prix-2015
AvD Wirtschaftsdienst GmbH, Postfach 710153, D-60491 Frankfurt

7 - 9 August 2015R1 - FIA Masters Historic Formel 1 Championship - Freies Training
Nürburgring GP Circuit - 4638 mtr.

 Timekeeper Steward Clerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :    in lap    by nbr.  :  ()

Results and Laptimes : www.tracktime.info Timekeeping by :  _wige Solutions gmbh, Rudolf-Dieselstr. 2, 53520 Meuspath

Wolfgang Vieren, Lieblar Inge Kühn, Cologne
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43. AvD Oldtimer Grand-Prix-2015
Lyoner Straße 16, D-60528 Frankfurt/Main

7 - 9 August 2015R1 - FIA Masters Historic Formel 1 Championship - Free Practice
Nürburgring GP Circuit - 4638 mtr.

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap Km/hCls PICCar Laps

24 Michael Lyons 1:38.814 81 168.97EF 1Hesketh 308E 8

37 Christophe D'Ansembourg 1:39.062 8 0.2482 0.248 168.55PH 1Williams FW07/C 9

70 Loic Deman 1:39.298 5 0.2363 0.484 168.15PH 2Tyrrell  010 7

1 Steve Hartley 1:39.614 7 0.3164 0.800 167.61PH 3Arrows A4 7

13 Andrew Wolfe 1:40.066 6 0.4525 1.252 166.86NL 1Tyrrell 011 7

54 Paolo Barilla 1:40.294 7 0.2286 1.480 166.48PH 4Williams FW07/C 7

11 Gregory Thornton 1:40.344 4 0.0507 1.530 166.40PH 5Lotus 91/5 5

6 Max Smith-Hilliard 1:40.598 9 0.2548 1.784 165.98PH 6Williams FW07/C 10

96 Silvio Kalb 1:40.767 7 0.1699 1.953 165.70PH 7Arrows A4 10

72 Andrew Haddon 1:40.789 3 0.02210 1.975 165.66PH 8Williams FW07/B 7

47 Jean-Michel Martin 1:40.854 5 0.06511 2.040 165.55IC 1Tyrrell 009 6

27 Mike Wrigley 1:40.916 4 0.06212 2.102 165.45PH 9Williams FW07 7

4 Joaquin Folch-Rusinol 1:41.125 5 0.20913 2.311 165.11PH 10Brabham BT49C 8

56 Nick Padmore 1:41.953 5 0.82814 3.139 163.77EF 2Lotus 77 6

16 Richard Barber 1:42.246 4 0.29315 3.432 163.30NL 2Williams FW08C 8

61 Jason Wright 1:44.114 9 1.86816 5.300 160.37EF 3Shadow DN 8 9

97 Jamie Constable 1:45.213 9 1.09917 6.399 158.70EF 4Shadow DN 8 9

29 Marc Devis 1:45.841 4 0.62818 7.027 157.75IC 2Arrows A3-3 8

71 Vincent Rivet 1:46.584 6 0.74319 7.770 156.65PH 11March 811 9

62 Pierre-Alain France 1:48.265 6 1.68120 9.451 154.22PH 12Ligier JS 11/15 7

78 Franz Guggemos 1:48.584 5 0.31921 9.770 153.77EF 5Hill GH2 Ford 8

63 Mike Cantillon 1:49.767 4 1.18322 10.953 152.11IC 3Williams FW05 6

9 Frank Lyons 1:51.933 4 2.16623 13.119 149.17JS 1Surtees TS9 8

50 Bruno Ferrari 1:52.674 5 0.74124 13.860 148.19PH 13Merzario FIA 3 7

81 Alexander Lienau 1:53.275 4 0.60125 14.461 147.40PH 14Lotus 81 5

177 Christian Perrier 2:00.882 2 7.60726 22.068 138.12IC 4A T S  HS01 4

30 Dave Abbott 027 0.00PH 15Arrows A4 3

15 Michel Baudoin 028 0.00EF 6Hesketh 308E 2

 Timekeeper Steward Clerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:38.814  in lap  8  by nbr. 24 : Michael Lyons (Hesketh 308E)

Results and Laptimes : www.tracktime.info Timekeeping by :  _wige Solutions gmbh - Meuspath

Wolfgang Vieren, Lieblar Inge Kühn, Cologne
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43. AvD Oldtimer Grand-Prix-2015
Lyoner Straße 16, D-60528 Frankfurt/Main

7 - 9 August 2015R1 - FIA Masters Historic Formel 1 Championship - Free Practice

Nürburgring GP Circuit - 4638 mtr.Laptimes

Nbr Name / Team name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1   Steve Hartley 1:57.609 1:43.078 1:41.357 1:41.126 1:59.079 4:25.317 1:39.614

4   Joaquin Folch-Rusinol 1:57.372 1:44.942 1:43.576 1:43.583 1:41.125 1:41.222 1:41.787 2:07.570

6   Max Smith-Hilliard 1:58.181 1:44.048 1:41.681 1:41.623 1:43.096 1:41.202 1:40.730 1:43.412 1:40.598 1:40.669

9   Frank Lyons 2:05.314 1:57.003 1:57.033 1:51.933 1:55.202 2:02.152 1:57.270 1:54.084

11   Gregory Thornton 1:44.912 1:41.977 1:41.038 1:40.344 1:51.627

13   Andrew Wolfe 1:52.505 1:42.318 1:41.464 1:40.342 1:40.323 1:40.066 2:06.146

15   Michel Baudoin 2:06.498 2:12.693

16   Richard Barber 1:51.753 1:43.554 1:45.696 1:42.246 1:56.837 4:07.175 1:43.084 1:42.842

24   Michael Lyons 1:53.652 1:40.374 1:39.313 1:39.930 1:55.496 4:00.694 1:39.048 1:38.814

27   Mike Wrigley 1:52.546 1:44.702 1:41.929 1:40.916 1:41.471 1:53.123 6:20.576

29   Marc Devis 2:34.182 3:14.787 1:48.001 1:45.841 1:46.416 1:46.207 1:47.791 1:47.662

30   Dave Abbott 2:23.548 10:38.564 2:14.794

37   Christophe D'Ansembourg 2:10.495 1:50.040 1:42.255 1:40.366 1:40.869 1:41.504 1:40.291 1:39.062 1:41.536

47   Jean-Michel Martin 1:41.978 1:42.446 1:42.094 1:41.022 1:40.854 6:01.888

50   Bruno Ferrari 2:11.521 2:01.071 1:56.608 1:53.275 1:52.674 1:54.135 2:21.960

54   Paolo Barilla 1:57.066 1:43.350 1:48.676 1:43.585 1:56.117 6:14.431 1:40.294

56   Nick Padmore 2:13.749 2:06.751 1:43.529 1:45.805 1:41.953 1:57.755

61   Jason Wright 1:56.689 1:44.599 1:46.542 1:44.574 1:44.478 1:45.004 1:44.860 1:44.455 1:44.114

62   Pierre-Alain France 2:07.409 1:56.595 2:02.806 1:54.284 1:52.053 1:48.265 2:02.768

63   Mike Cantillon 2:23.872 3:46.507 1:53.595 1:49.767 1:56.400 3:43.444

70   Loic Deman 1:43.717 1:42.523 1:39.864 1:40.897 1:39.298 1:41.926 1:58.866

71   Vincent Rivet 2:05.165 1:52.728 1:49.877 1:47.084 1:46.761 1:46.584 1:47.220 1:47.132 1:55.994

72   Andrew Haddon 1:58.027 1:46.423 1:40.789 1:41.636 1:42.063 1:41.359 2:17.415

78   Franz Guggemos 2:01.762 1:50.375 1:48.992 1:49.468 1:48.584 1:49.492 2:01.530 4:07.946

81   Alexander Lienau 2:17.608 2:17.239 1:58.694 1:53.275 2:10.483

96   Silvio Kalb 2:05.354 1:45.756 1:42.636 1:41.927 1:42.040 1:40.868 1:40.767 1:41.941 1:41.749 1:45.984

97   Jamie Constable 2:10.102 1:50.441 1:52.169 1:48.186 1:45.870 1:46.481 1:45.799 1:46.380 1:45.213

177   Christian Perrier 2:12.197 2:00.882 2:12.359 7:01.396

Results and Laptimes : www.tracktime.infoTimekeeping by :  _wige Solutions gmbh - Meuspath
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43. AvD Oldtimer Grand-Prix-2015
Lyoner Straße 16, D-60528 Frankfurt/Main

7 - 9 August 2015R1 - FIA Masters Historic Formel 1 Championship - Free Practice
Nürburgring GP Circuit - 4638 mtr.Sector analyse

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 Theoretical

best In
Actual
bestLap Lap Lappos pos postime

Sector 1

time time

24 Michael Lyons (GB) 1:38.814 81 38.757 40.959 18.732 1:38.4488 8 42 1 5

37 Christophe D'Ansembourg (BE) 1:39.062 82 39.020 41.369 18.541 1:38.9308 8 76 2 1

70 Loic Deman (BE) 1:39.298 53 38.843 41.449 18.710 1:39.0023 5 53 3 4

1 Steve Hartley (GB) 1:39.614 74 39.150 41.569 18.819 1:39.5385 5 77 4 6

13 Andrew Wolfe (GB) 1:40.066 65 38.322 42.193 18.699 1:39.2145 5 61 9 3

54 Paolo Barilla (IT) 1:40.294 76 39.758 41.781 18.674 1:40.2137 7 214 5 2

11 Gregory Thornton (EN) 1:40.344 47 38.956 41.834 19.174 1:39.9644 4 35 6 11

6 Max Smith-Hilliard (EN) 1:40.598 98 38.875 42.266 19.048 1:40.1896 10 94 10 10

96 Silvio Kalb (DE) 1:40.767 79 39.348 42.170 18.827 1:40.3454 6 79 8 7

72 Andrew Haddon (GB) 1:40.789 310 39.354 42.448 18.900 1:40.7024 5 310 12 8

47 Jean-Michel Martin (BE) 1:40.854 511   

27 Mike Wrigley (GB) 1:40.916 412 39.414 42.070 19.027 1:40.5118 4 511 7 9

4 Joaquin Folch-Rusinol (ES) 1:41.125 513 39.304 42.355 19.207 1:40.8667 5 68 11 12

56 Nick Padmore (GB) 1:41.953 514 39.692 42.818 19.443 1:41.9535 5 513 13 14

16 Richard Barber (GB) 1:42.246 415 39.539 43.118 19.297 1:41.9545 4 212 14 13

61 Jason Wright (IT) 1:44.114 916 40.231 43.748 19.512 1:43.4918 9 915 15 15

97 Jamie Constable (GB) 1:45.213 917 41.262 43.874 19.963 1:45.0999 7 918 16 16

29 Marc Devis (BE) 1:45.841 418 40.879 44.505 20.256 1:45.6405 4 317 17 19

71 Vincent Rivet (FR) 1:46.584 619 40.782 45.059 20.094 1:45.9355 6 416 19 17

62 Pierre-Alain France (FR) 1:48.265 620 41.753 45.963 20.549 1:48.2656 6 620 22 20

78 Franz Guggemos (AT) 1:48.584 521 42.094 45.478 20.599 1:48.1715 3 321 20 21

63 Mike Cantillon (GB) 1:49.767 422 42.302 44.863 20.789 1:47.9545 5 622 18 22

9 Frank Lyons (GB) 1:51.933 423 43.890 46.870 21.173 1:51.9334 4 425 23 23

50 Bruno Ferrari (IT) 1:52.674 524 42.948 47.732 21.805 1:52.4855 4 623 24 25

81 Alexander Lienau (DE) 1:53.275 425 43.082 47.977 21.646 1:52.7055 4 324 25 24

177 Christian Perrier (FR) 2:00.882 226 45.322 51.539 22.504 1:59.3653 2 226 27 26

30 Dave Abbott (GB) 027 41.414 45.847 20.177 1:47.4383 2 219 21 18

15 Michel Baudoin (FR) 028 45.720 48.091 24.605 1:58.4162 2 127 26 27

Results and Laptimes : www.tracktime.infoTimekeeping by :  _wige Solutions gmbh - Meuspath
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43. AvD Oldtimer Grand-Prix-2015
Lyoner Straße 16, D-60528 Frankfurt/Main

7 - 9 August 2015

Official Result

R1 - FIA Masters Historic Formel 1 Championship - Qualifying
Nürburgring GP Circuit - 4638 mtr.

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap Km/hCls PICCar Laps

70 Loic Deman 1:38.028 31 170.33PH 1Tyrrell  010 7

24 Michael Lyons 1:39.448 5 1.4202 1.420 167.89EF 1Hesketh 308E 6

13 Andrew Wolfe 1:39.803 5 0.3553 1.775 167.30NL 1Tyrrell 011 10

37 Christophe D'Ansembourg 1:39.960 2 0.1574 1.932 167.03PH 2Williams FW07/C 5

56 Nick Padmore 1:40.036 11 0.0765 2.008 166.91EF 2Lotus 77 11

54 Paolo Barilla 1:40.201 7 0.1656 2.173 166.63PH 3Williams FW07/C 12

1 Steve Hartley 1:40.404 7 0.2037 2.376 166.30PH 4Arrows A4 11

11 Gregory Thornton 1:40.529 2 0.1258 2.501 166.09PH 5Lotus 91/5 9

47 Jean-Michel Martin 1:41.054 2 0.5259 3.026 165.23IC 1Tyrrell 009 9

6 Max Smith-Hilliard 1:41.119 5 0.06510 3.091 165.12PH 6Williams FW07/C 11

27 Mike Wrigley 1:41.153 6 0.03411 3.125 165.06PH 7Williams FW07 12

96 Silvio Kalb 1:41.412 5 0.25912 3.384 164.64PH 8Arrows A4 10

16 Richard Barber 1:41.444 10 0.03213 3.416 164.59NL 2Williams FW08C 12

72 Andrew Haddon 1:41.767 11 0.32314 3.739 164.07PH 9Williams FW07/B 13

30 Dave Abbott 1:43.658 8 1.89115 5.630 161.08PH 10Arrows A4 10

4 Joaquin Folch-Rusinol 1:44.193 5 0.53516 6.165 160.25PH 11Brabham BT49C 6

97 Jamie Constable 1:44.239 4 0.04617 6.211 160.18EF 3Shadow DN 8 9

71 Vincent Rivet 1:44.856 11 0.61718 6.828 159.24PH 12March 811 12

61 Jason Wright 1:44.959 11 0.10319 6.931 159.08EF 4Shadow DN 8 14

29 Marc Devis 1:45.791 9 0.83220 7.763 157.83IC 2Arrows A3-3 12

78 Franz Guggemos 1:46.298 4 0.50721 8.270 157.08EF 5Hill GH2 Ford 8

63 Mike Cantillon 1:46.789 4 0.49122 8.761 156.35IC 3Williams FW05 4

81 Alexander Lienau 1:49.377 6 2.58823 11.349 152.65PH 13Lotus 81 7

9 Frank Lyons 1:51.185 6 1.80824 13.157 150.17JS 1Surtees TS9 11

15 Michel Baudoin 1:52.144 9 0.95925 14.116 148.89EF 6Hesketh 308E 11

50 Bruno Ferrari 1:52.964 10 0.82026 14.936 147.81PH 14Merzario FIA 3 10

177 Christian Perrier 1:53.960 4 0.99627 15.932 146.51IC 4A T S  HS01 6

62 Pierre-Alain France 1:54.652 9 0.69228 16.624 145.63PH 15Ligier JS 11/15 10

 TimekeeperStewards Clerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:38.028  in lap  3  by nbr. 70 : Loic Deman (Tyrrell  010)

Results and Laptimes : www.tracktime.info Timekeeping by :  _wige Solutions gmbh - Meuspath

Wolfgang Vieren, Lieblar Inge Kühn, Cologne
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